Assembly Instruction
Carbon fiber rear spoiler for Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

—Before assembly

Before assembly, prepare all
spoiler components, the mounting
kit, and the necessary tools.
Prepare the car for installation. We
recommend using two people.
Remove the original spoiler from
the tailgate.

___Step 1

Step 1

Prepare a drilling template for mounting holes. Position the
template so that the holes in the template align with the
original mounting holes. Then mark the locations for the
spoiler mounting holes. Do this on both sides.
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___Step 2

Step 2
Drill through-holes through the trunk lid at the marked

locations.

____Step 3

Step 3
Prepare the spoiler mount to the trunk lid. Prepare the

spoiler mounting brackets. Apply glue to the underside of
the brackets and adhere the seal.
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___Step 4

Step 4

Apply anti-rotation adhesive to the bolt threads.
Position the spoiler mounting bracket on the spoiler
mount and secure it. The mounting screws should be

tightened to a torque of 8 Nm.
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____Step 5

Step 5

Place the spoiler against the spoiler mounting brackets.
Remove the protective film from the double-sided tape
on the spoiler mounting brackets. Then, apply
anti-loosening adhesive to the threads of the screws
securing the spoiler to the brackets and secure them.
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____Step 6

Step 6

Place the prepared spoiler in place of the original spoiler on the
trunk lid. Using the mounting screws, secure the spoiler mount,
along with the spoiler, to the trunk lid. Apply anti-loosening
adhesive to the threads of the mounting screws. Tighten these
screws to a torque of 14 Nm.
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____Step 6

Step 7

Ensure all screws are properly tightened. Then,
tighten the mounting screws on the edges of the
spoiler mount. Done.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu karbonowego spoilera do Mercedesa AMG GT 63
Cc192

Przed montazem

Przed montazem przygotuj wszystkie elementy spoilera, zestaw
montazowy oraz niezbedne narzedzia. Przygotuj samochdod do montazu.
Zalecamy prace w dwie osoby. Nalezy zdemontowac oryginalny spoiler z
tylnej klapy.

Step 1

Przygotuj szablon do wywiercenia otworow montazowych. Szablon przytoz
tak, by otwory w szablonie zlicowaly sie z oryginalnymi otworami
montazowymi. Nastepnie oznacz miejsca wykonania otworow
montazowych spoilera. Wykonaj to po obu stronach.

Step 2
W oznaczonych miejscach wykonaj otwory na wylot przez klape bagaznika.

Step 3

Przygotuj mocowanie spoilera do klapy bagaznika. Przygotuj pataki
mocujace spoiler. Od spodniej czesci patakdow nanies klej i przyklej
uszczelke.

Step 4

Na gwint sruby nanies klej przeciwodkreceniowy. Przytdz patgk mocujacy
spoiler do mocowania spoilera i przykrec¢ je. Sruby montazowe nalezy
dokrecic¢ z sitg 8 Nm.

Step 5

Spoiler przytdz do patgkdw mocujgcych spoiler. Z tasmy dwustronne;j
umieszczonej na patakach mocujgcych spoiler zdejmij folie ochronnag.
Nastepnie nanies klej przeciwodkreceniowy na gwint srub mocujgcych
spoiler do patgkow i przykrec je.

Step 6

Przygotowany spoiler utéz w miejscu oryginalnego spoilera na klapie
bagaznika. Za pomoca srub montazowych przykre¢ mocowanie spoilera
wraz z spoilerem do klapy bagaznika. Na gwint srub montazowych nanies
klej przeciwodkreceniowy. Sruby te nalezy dokrecic z sitg 14 Nm.

Step 7

Upewnij sie czy wszystkie sruby zostaty odpowiednio przykrecone.
Nastepnie przykrec¢ sruby montazowe na brzegach mocowania spoilera.
Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh: Zaden spoiler ot viiglerodni viakna za
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Predi montazh

Predi montazh, podgotvete vsichki komponenti na spoilera, montazhniya
komplekt i neobkhodimite instrumenti. Podgotvete avtomobila za montazh.
Preporichvame da izpolzvate dvama dushi. Izvadete originalniya spoiler ot
zadnata vrata.

Stlpka 1

Podgotvete shablon za probivane na montazhni otvori. Pozitsioniraite
shablona taka, che otvorite v shablona da stvpadat s originalnite
montazhni otvori. Sled tova markiraite mestata za montazhnite otvori na
spoilera. Napravete tova ot dvete strani.

Stupka 2
Probiite prokhodni otvori prez kapaka na bagazhnika na markiranite mesta.

Stupka 3

Podgotvete stoikata na spoilera kim kapaka na bagazhnika. Podgotvete
montazhnite skobi na spoillera. Nanesete lepilo ot dolnata strana na
skobite i zalepete uplUtnenieto.

Stupka 4

Nanesete lepilo protiv zavurtane vurkhu rezbite na boltovete.
Pozitsioniraite montazhnata skoba na spoilera vurkhu stolkata na spollera i
ya zakrepete. Montazhnite vintove tryabva da budat zategnati s vurtyasht
moment ot 8 Nm.

Stupka 5

Postavete spoilera virkhu montazhnite skobi na spoilera. Ot-stranete
zashtitnoto folio ot Zalepete dvustranno tikso virkhu skobite za montazh
na spoillera. Sled tova nanesete lepilo protiv razkhlabvane vurkhu rezbite
na vintovete, zakrepvashti spoilera kim skobite, i gi zakrepete.

Stupka 6

Postavete podgotveniya spoiler na myastoto na originalniya spoiler na
kapaka na bagazhnika. Izpolzvalki montazhnite vintove, zakrepete stolkata
na spoilera, zaedno sus spoilera, kim kapaka na bagazhnika. Nanesete
lepilo protiv razkhlabvane virkhu rezbite na montazhnite vintove.
Zategnete tezi vintove s vuirtyasht moment ot 14 Nm.

Stupka 7
Uverete se, che vsichki vintove sa pravilno zategnati. Sled tova zategnete
montazhnite vintove po kraishtata na stoikata na spoilera. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za sastavljanje: Straznji spojler od karbonskih viakana za
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Prije sastavljanja

Prije sastavljanja pripremite sve komponente spojlera, komplet za montazu
i potreban alat. Pripremite automobil za ugradnju. Preporucujemo
koristenje dvije osobe. Uklonite originalni spojler s vrata prtljaznika.

Korak 1

Pripremite predlozak za busenje rupa za montazu. Postavite predlozak
tako da se rupe u predlosSku poravnaju s originalnim rupama za montazu.
Zatim oznacite mjesta za rupe za montazu spojlera. Ucinite to s obje
strane.

Korak 2
Izbusite prolazne rupe kroz poklopac prtljaznika na oznacenim mjestima.

Korak 3
Pripremite nosac spojlera na poklopac prtljaznika. Pripremite nosace za
montazu spojlera. Nanesite ljepilo na donju stranu nosaca i zalijepite brtvu.

Korak 4

Nanesite ljepilo protiv rotacije na navoje vijaka. Postavite nosac spojlera na
nosac spojlera i pricvrstite ga. Vijke za montazu treba zategnuti
momentom od 8 Nm.

Korak 5

Postavite spojler na nosace za montazu spojlera. Uklonite zastitnu foliju s
Zalijepite dvostranu traku na nosace spojlera. Zatim nanesite ljepilo protiv
otpustanja na navoje vijaka koji priévrScuju spojler na nosace i pricvrstite ih.

Korak 6

Postavite pripremljeni spojler na mjesto originalnog spojlera na poklopac
prtljaznika. Pomocu vijaka za montazu pri¢vrstite nosac spojlera, zajedno
sa spojlerom, na poklopac prtljaznika. Nanesite ljepilo protiv otpustanja na
navoje vijaka za montazu. Zategnite ove vilke momentom od 14 Nm.

Korak 7
Provjerite jesu li svi vijci pravilno zategnuti. Zatim zategnite vijke za
montazu na rubovima nosaca spojlera. Gotovo.



(CZ) Cestina
Navod k montazi: Zadni spoiler z uhlikovych viaken pro
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Pred montazi

Pfed montazi si pfipravte vSechny komponenty spoileru, montazni sadu a
potfebné naradi. Pripravte viz k montazi. Doporuc¢ujeme pouziti dvou osob.
Demontujte originalni spoiler ze zadnich dvefi.

Krok 1

Pripravte si vrtaci Sablonu pro montazni otvory. Umistéte Sablonu tak, aby
otvory v Sabloné byly zarovnany s originalnimi montaznimi otvory. Poté
oznacte mista pro montazni otvory spoileru. Udélejte to na obou stranach.

Krok 2
Vyvrtejte prdchozi otvory skrz viko zavazadlového prostoru na
vyznac¢enych mistech.

Krok 3

Pripravte si drzak spoileru na viko zavazadlového prostoru. Pfipravte si
montazni drzaky spoileru. Naneste lepidlo na spodni stranu drzakud a
prilepte tésnéni.

Krok 4
Naneste lepidlo proti otac¢eni na zavity Sroubl. Umistéte montazni drzak

spoileru na drzak spoileru a upevnéte jej. Montazni Srouby by meély byt
utazeny momentem 8 Nm.

Krok 5

Umistéte spoiler na montazni drzaky spoileru. Odstrante ochrannou folii z
Nalepte oboustrannou pasku na drzaky spoileru. Poté naneste lepidlo proti
uvolnéni na zavity Sroubl, které upevnuji spoiler k drzakdm, a zajistéte je.

Krok 6

Umistéte pripraveny spoiler na misto plvodniho spoileru na viku
zavazadlového prostoru. Pomoci montaznich Sroubl pfipevnéte drzak
spoileru spolu se spoilerem k viku zavazadlového prostoru. Naneste lepidlo
proti uvolnéni na zavity montaznich sSroubud. Utahnéte tyto Srouby
momentem 14 Nm.

Krok 7
Ujistéte se, Ze jsou vSechny Srouby Ffadné utazeny. Poté utahnéte montazni
Srouby na okrajich drzaku spoileru. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Samlevejledning: Kulfiber bagspoiler til Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63
c192

Fgr montering

Fagr montering skal alle spoilerkomponenter, monteringssaettet og det
ngdvendige veerktgj klarggres. Forbered bilen til montering. Vi anbefaler at
bruge to personer. Fjern den originale spoiler fra bagklappen.

Trin 1

Forbered en boreskabelon til monteringshuller. Placer skabelonen, sa
hullerne i skabelonen flugter med de originale monteringshuller. Marker
derefter placeringen af spoilerens monteringshuller. Gor dette pa begge
sider.

Trin 2
Bor gennemgaende huller gennem bagagerumsklappen pa de markerede
steder.

Trin 3

Forbered spoilerbeslaget til bagagerumsklappen. Forbered spoilerens
monteringsbeslag. Pafgr lim pa undersiden af beslagene og sset taetningen
fast.

Trin 4

Pafar rotationssikret lim pa boltgevindene. Placer spoilerens
Mmonteringsbeslag pa spoilerbeslaget og fastgar det. Monteringsskruerne
skal strammes med et moment pa 8 Nm.

Trin 5

Placer spoileren mod spoilerens monteringsbeslag. Fjern
beskyttelsesfilmen fra Dobbeltklaebende tape pa spoilerens
Mmonteringsbeslag. Pafgr derefter anti-lgsnende klaebemiddel pa gevindene
pa skruerne, der fastggr spoileren til beslagene, og fastger dem.

Trin 6

Placer den forberedte spoiler i stedet for den originale spoiler pa
bagagerumsklappen. Fastggr spoilerbeslaget sammen med spoileren til
bagagerumsklappen med monteringsskruerne. Pafar anti-lgsnende
kleebemiddel pa gevindene pa monteringsskruerne. Spaend disse skruer
med et moment pa 14 Nm.

Trin7
Sgrg for, at alle skruer er korrekt spaendt. Spaend derefter
Mmonteringsskruerne pa kanterne af spoilerbeslaget. Feerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Kokkupanekujuhised: Susinikkiust tagaspoiler Mercedes-Benz AMG
GT 63 C192-le

Enne kokkupanekut

Enne kokkupanekut valmistage ette kdik spoileri komponendid,
kinnituskomplekt ja vajalikud tdoriistad. Valmistage auto paigaldamiseks
ette. Soovitame kasutada kahte inimest. Eemaldage originaalspoiler
tagaluugilt.

1. samm

Valmistage ette kinnitusaukude puurimisSabloon. Asetage Sabloon nii, et
Sablooni augud joonduksid originaalkinnitusavadega. Seejarel markige
spoileri kinnitusaukude asukohad. Tehke seda mdlemal kuljel.

2. samm
Puurige pakiruumi kaane labivad augud margitud kohtadesse.

3. samm

Valmistage spoileri kinnitus pakiruumi kaanele ette. Valmistage ette
spoileri kinnitusklambrid. Kandke klambrite alumisele kuljele liimi ja
kleepige tihend.

4, samm

Kandke poltide keermetele pdodrlemisvastast limi. Asetage spoileri
kinnitusklamber spoileri kinnitusele ja kinnitage see. Kinnituskruvid tuleks
pingutada 8 Nm pddrdemomendiga.

5. samm

Asetage spoiler spoileri kinnitusklambrite vastu. Eemaldage kahepoolselt
teibilt kaitsekile. spoileri kinnitusklambritele. Seejarel kandke spoilerit
kronsteinide kulge kinnitavate kruvide keermetele lahtikeeratavat limi ja
Kinnitage need.

6. samm

Asetage ettevalmistatud spoiler pagasiruumi kaanele originaalspoileri
asemele. Kinnitage spoileri alus koos spoileriga kinnituskruvide abil
pagasiruumi kaanele. Kandke kinnituskruvide keermetele lahtikeeratavat
liilmi. Pingutage kruvisid péérdemomendiga 14 Nm.

7. samm
Veenduge, et kdik kruvid on korralikult kinni keeratud. Seejarel pingutage
spoileri alusdetaili servadel olevaid kinnituskruvisid. Valmis.



(FI) Suomalainen
Kokoamisohjeet: Hiilikuituinen takaspoileri Mercedes-Benz AMG GT
63 C192:lle

Ennen kokoamista

Valmistele kaikki spoilerin osat, asennussarja ja tarvittavat tydkalut ennen
kokoamista. Valmistele auto asennusta varten. Suosittelemme kahden
henkilon kayttoa. Irrota alkuperainen spoileri takaluukusta.

Vaihe 1

Valmistele porausmalli kiinnitysreikia varten. Aseta malli siten, etta mallin
reiat ovat linjassa alkuperaisten kiinnitysreikien kanssa. Merkitse sitten
spoilerin kiinnitysreikien paikat. Tee tama molemmille puolille.

Vaihe 2
Poraa lapireiat tavaratilan luukun lapi merkittyihin kohtiin.

Vaihe 3
Valmistele spoilerin kiinnike tavaratilan luukkuun. Valmistele spoilerin
kiinnikkeet. Levita limaa kiinnikkeiden alapintaan ja kiinnita tiiviste.

Vaihe 4

Levita pyodrimisenestoliimaa pulttien kierteisiin. Aseta spoilerin kiinnike
spoilerin kiinnikkeeseen ja kiinnita se. Kiinnitysruuvit tulee kiristaa 8 Nm:n
momenttiin.

Vaihe 5

Aseta spoileri spoilerin kiinnikkeita vasten. Poista suojakalvo
kaksipuolisesta teipista. spoilerin kiinnikkeissa. Levita sitten
irtoamisenestoliimaa spoilerin kiinnitysruuvien kierteisiin ja kiinnita ne.

Vaihe 6

Aseta valmisteltu spoileri alkuperaisen spoilerin tilalle tavaratilan luukkuun.
Kiinnita spoilerin kiinnike ja spoileri tavaratilan luukkuun kiinnitysruuveilla.
Levitad irtoamisenestolimaa kiinnitysruuvien kierteisiin. Kirista ruuvit 14
Nm:n momenttiin.

Vaihe 7
Varmista, etta kaikki ruuvit on kiristetty kunnolla. Kirista sitten spoilerin
kiinnikkeen reunoilla olevat kiinnitysruuvit. Valmis.



(FR) Francais
Instructions de montage : Becquet arriére en fibre de carbone pour
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Avant le montage

Avant le montage, préparez tous les composants du becquet, le kit de
montage et les outils nécessaires. Préparez la voiture pour l'installation.
Nous vous recommandons d'étre a deux. Retirez le becquet d'origine du
hayon.

Etape 1

Préparez un gabarit de percage pour les trous de montage. Positionnez le
gabarit de maniére a ce que les trous soient alignés avec les trous de
montage d'origine. Marquez ensuite les emplacements des trous de
fixation du becquet. Répétez l'opération des deux cbtés.

Etape 2
Percez des trous traversants dans le couvercle de coffre aux
emplacements marqués.

Etape 3

Préparez le support du becquet sur le couvercle de coffre. Préparez les
supports de fixation du becquet. Appliquez de la colle sous les supports et
collez le joint.

Etape 4

Appliquez de la colle anti-rotation sur les filetages des boulons.
Positionnez le support de fixation du becquet sur le support et fixez-le. Les
vis de fixation doivent étre serrées a un couple de 8 Nm.

Etape 5

Placez le becquet contre ses supports de fixation. Retirez le film
protecteur du ruban adhésif double-face de ses supports. Appliquez
ensuite de la colle anti-desserrage sur les filetages des vis fixant le
becquet aux supports et fixez-les.

Etape 6

Placez le becquet préparé a la place du becquet d'origine sur le couvercle
du coffre. A l'aide des vis de fixation, fixez le support du becquet et le
becquet au couvercle du coffre. Appliquez de la colle anti-desserrage sur
les filetages des vis de fixation. Serrez ces vis a un couple de 14 Nm.

Etape 7
Vérifiez que toutes les vis sont correctement serrées. Serrez ensuite les
vis de fixation sur les bords du support du becquet. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies Synarmoloégisis: Piso Spoiler apo Anthrakonimata gia
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Prin apo ti Synarmolaogisi

Prin apo ti synarmologisi, proetoimaste o6la ta exartimata tis aerotomis, to
kit topothétisis kai ta aparaitita ergaleia. Proetoimaste to aftokinito gia tin
enkatastasi. Synistoume ti chrisi dyo atomon. Afairéste tin archiki aerotomi
apo tin piso porta.

Vima 1

Proetoimaste éna protypo diatrisis gia tis opés topothétisis. Topothetiste
to protypo étsi 0ste oi opés sto protypo na efthygrammizontai me tis
archikés opés topothétisis. Sti synécheia, simeidste tis théseis gia tis opés
topothétisis tis aerotomis. Kante to afto kai stis dyo plevrés.

Vima 2
Tropiste opés mésa apo to kapo tou chorou aposkevon stis simeioménes
théseis.

Vima 3

Proetoimaste ti vasi tis aerotomis sto kapo tou chorou aposkevon.
Proetoimaste tis vaseis stirixis tis aerotomis. Efarmodste kolla stin kato
plevra ton vaseon kai kolliste ti steganopoiisi.

Vima 4

Efarmoste kolla kata tis peristrofis sta speirdmata ton boulonion.
Topothetiste ti vasi stirixis tis aerotomis sti vasi tis aerotomis kai asfaliste
tin. Oi vides steréosis prépei na sfichtodn me ropi 8 Nm.

Vima 5

Topothetiste tin aerotomi pano stin aerotomi Vaseis stirixis. Afairéste tin
prostateftiki memvrani apo tin tainia diplis opsis stis vaseis stirixis tis
aerotomis. Sti synécheia, efarmodste anti-chalarotiki kolla sta speiromata
ton vidoén pou asfalizoun tin aerotomi stis vaseis kai steredste tis.

Vima 6

Topothetiste tin proetoimasmeéni aerotomi sti thési tis archikis aerotomis
sto kapo tou chorou aposkevon. Chrisimopoiontas tis vides stirixis,
stereoste ti vasi tis aerotomis, mazi me tin aerotomi, sto kapo tou choérou
aposkevon. Efarmoste anti-chalarotiki kolla sta speiromata ton vidon
stirixis. Sfixte aftés tis vides me ropi 14 Nm.

Vima 7
Vevaiotheite oti oles oi vides einai sosta sfigmeénes. Sti synécheia, sfixte tis
vides stirixis stis akres tis vasis tis aerotomis. Télos.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de montaje: Alerén trasero de fibra de carbono para
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Antes del montaje

Antes del montaje, prepare todos los componentes del aleron, el kit de
montaje y las herramientas necesarias. Prepare el vehiculo para la
instalacion. Recomendamos dos personas. Retire el aleron original del
porton trasero.

Paso 1

Prepare una plantilla de perforacion para los orificios de montaje.
Coloquela de modo que los orificios coincidan con los orificios de montaje
originales. A continuacion, marque la ubicacion de los orificios de montaje
del aleron. Repita este procedimiento en ambos lados.

Paso 2
Perfore orificios pasantes en la tapa del maletero en los puntos marcados.

Paso 3

Prepare el soporte del aleron en la tapa del maletero. Prepare los soportes
de montaje del aleron. Aplique pegamento en la parte inferior de los
soportes y pegue la junta.

Paso 4

Apligue adhesivo antirrotacion a las roscas de los pernos. Coloque el
soporte de montaje del aleron en el soporte y fijelo. Los tornillos de
montaje deben apretarse a un par de 8 Nm.

Paso 5

Coloque el aleron contra sus soportes de montaje. Retire la pelicula
protectora de la cinta adhesiva de doble cara de los soportes. A
continuacion, aplique adhesivo antiaflojamiento en las roscas de los
tornillos que fijan el aleréon a los soportes vy fijelos.

Paso 6

Coloque el aleron preparado en lugar del aleron original en la tapa del
maletero. Con los tornillos de montaje, fije el soporte del aleron, junto con
el aleron, a la tapa del maletero. Aplique adhesivo antiaflojamiento en las
roscas de los tornillos de montaje. Apriete estos tornillos a un par de 14
Nm.

Paso 7
Asegurese de que todos los tornillos estén bien apretados. A continuacion,
apriete los tornillos de montaje en los bordes del soporte del aleron. Listo.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha Tionadil: Spoiler Cuil Snaithin Carboin do Mercedes-Benz
AMG GT 63 C192

Roimh an Tiondl

Roimh an tiondl, ullmhaigh na comhphairteanna spoiler go |éir, an trealamh
gléasta, agus na huirlisi riachtanacha. Ullmhaigh an carr le haghaidh
suiteala. Molaimid beirt a Usaid. Bain an spoiler bunaidh 6n ngeata cuil.

Céim1

Ullmhaigh teimpléad druileala le haghaidh poill gléasta. Cuir an teimpléad
ionas go mbeidh na poill sa teimpléad ailinithe leis na poill gléasta bunaidh.
Ansin marcail na suiomhanna do na poill gléasta spoiler. Déan é seo ar an
da thaobh.

Céim 2
Druileail poill trid an gcludach trunk ag na suiomhanna marcailte.

Céim 3

Ullmhaigh gléas an spoiler don chludach trunk. Ullmhaigh Iuibini gléasta an
spoiler. Cuir gliu i bhfeidhm ar thaobh iochtair na Idibini agus greamaigh an
seéala.

Céim 4

Cuir gliu frith-rothlach i bhfeidhm ar na snaitheanna bolt. Cuir lUibin gléasta
an spoiler ar ghléas an spoiler agus daingnigh é. Ba choir na scrilinna
gléasta a theannadh go chasmhoimint 8 Nm.

Céim 5

Cuir an spoiler i gcoinne luibini gléasta an spoiler. Bain an scannan cosanta
on téip dhubailte ar luibini gléasta an spoiler. Ansin, cuir greamachan
frith-scaoilte ar shnaitheanna na scriinna a dhaingnionn an spoiler leis na
Idibini agus daingnigh iad.

Céim 6

Cuir an spoiler ullmhaithe in ait an spoiler bhunaidh ar chludach an trunk.
Ag baint Usaide as na scridnna gléasta, daingnigh gléas an spoiler, mar
aon leis an spoiler, ar chludach an trunk. Cuir greamachan frith-scaoilte ar
shnaitheanna na scriunna gléasta. Teannaigh na scriunna seo go dti
chasmhoimint 14 Nm.

Céim7
Cinntigh go bhfuil na scriinna go léir teannta i gceart. Ansin, teannaigh na
scriunna gléasta ar imill ghléas an spoiler. Déanta.



(LI) Lietuviy
Surinkimo instrukcijos: anglies pluosto galinis spoileris, skirtas
s,Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192«

Pries surinkimag

Pries surinkdami paruoskite visus spoilerio komponentus, tvirtinimo rinkinj ir
reikiamus jrankius. Paruoskite automobilj montavimui. Rekomenduojame,
kad tai atlikty du Zmoneés. Nuimkite originaly spoilerj nuo bagazinés
dangcio.

1 veiksmas

Paruoskite tvirtinimo skyliy grezimo Sablong. Padekite Sablona taip, kad
Sablono skylés sutapty su originaliomis tvirtinimo skyleémis. Tada
pazymekite spoilerio tvirtinimo skyliy vietas. Tai darykite abiejose pusése.

2 veiksmas
Pazymetose vietose iSgrezkite skyles bagazinés dangtyje.

3 veiksmas

Paruoskite spoilerio tvirtinimg prie bagazines dangcio. Paruoskite spoilerio
tvirtinimo laikiklius. Uztepkite klijy ant laikikliy apacios ir priklijuokite
sandarikilj.

4 veiksmas

Uztepkite nesisukanciy klijy ant varzty sriegiy. Uzdékite spoilerio tvirtinimo
laikiklj ant spoilerio laikiklio ir pritvirtinkite. Tvirtinimo varztus reikia priverzti
8 Nm sukimo momentu.

5 veiksmas

Padeékite spoilerj prie spoilerio tvirtinimo laikikliy. Nuimkite apsaugine
plévele nuo dvipuseés lipnios juostos. ant spoilerio tvirtinimo laikikliy. Tada
uztepkite apsauginiy klijy ant varzty, kuriais spoileris tvirtinamas prie
laikikliy, sriegiy ir juos pritvirtinkite.

6 veiksmas

Uzdekite paruostg spoilerj vietoje originalaus spoilerio ant bagazines
dangcio. Tvirtinimo varztais pritvirtinkite spoilerio laikiklj kartu su spoileriu
prie bagazinés dangcgio. Uztepkite apsauginiy klijy ant tvirtinimo varzty
sriegiy. Priverzkite Siuos varztus 14 Nm sukimo momentu.

7 veiksmas
Isitikinkite, kad visi varztai yra tinkamai priverzti. Tada priverzkite tvirtinimo
varztus ant spoilerio laikiklio krasty. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Montazas instrukcijas: Oglekla skiedras aizmuguréjais spoileris
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Pirms montazas

Pirms montazas sagatavojiet visas spoilera sastavdalas, montazas
komplektu un nepiecieSamos instrumentus. Sagatavojiet automasinu
uzstadiSanai. lesakam iesaistit divus cilvékus. Nonemiet originalo spoileri
no bagazas nodaljuma durvim.

1. darbiba

Sagatavojiet urbsanas veidni montazas caurumiem. Novietojiet veidni ta,
lai veidnes caurumi sakristu ar originalajiem montazas caurumiem. P&c
tam atziméjiet spoilera montazas caurumu vietas. Dariet to abas puseés.

2. darbiba
Izurbiet caurumus caur bagaznieka vaku atzimetajas vietas.

3. darbiba

Sagatavojiet spoilera stiprinajumu pie bagaznieka vaka. Sagatavojiet
spoilera montazas kronsteinus. Uzklgjiet lImi kronsteinu apakSpuseé un
pielimeéjiet blivejumu.

4, darbiba

Uz skravju vitneém uzklajiet pretrotacijas limi. Novietojiet spoilera montazas
kronsteinu uz spoilera stiprinajuma un nostipriniet to. Montazas skruves
japievelk ar 8 Nm griezes momentu.

5. darbiba

Novietojiet spoileri pret spoilera montazas kronsteiniem. Nonemiet
aizsargplévi no abpuséjas limlentes. uz spoilera stiprinajuma kronsteiniem.
Péc tam uzklgjiet pretatslanosanas limi uz skravju vitném, kas nostiprina
spoileri pie kronsteiniem, un nostipriniet tas.

8. darbiba. Novietojiet sagatavoto spoileri originala spoilera vieta uz
bagaznieka vaka. Izmantojot stipringjuma skruves, nostipriniet spoilera
stiprinajumu kopa ar spoileri pie bagaznieka vaka. Uzkljjiet
pretatslanosanas limi uz stipringjuma skravju vitném. Pievelciet Sis skrlives
ar griezes momentu 14 Nm.

7. darbiba. Parliecinieties, vai visas skruves ir pareizi pievilktas. Péc tam
pievelciet stiprinajuma skruves uz spoilera stiprinajuma malam. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ghall-Assemblagsg: Spoiler ta' Wara tal-Fibra tal-Karbonju
ghal Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Qabel I-Assemblagg

Qabel I-assemblagg, ipprepara I-komponenti kollha tal-ispoiler, il-kit
tal-immuntar, u I-ghodda mehtiega. Ipprepara |-karozza ghall-installazzjoni.
Nirrakkomandaw li tuza zewg persuni. Nehhi l-ispoiler originali mill-bieba ta'
wara.

Pass 1

Ipprepara template ghat-thaffir ghat-toqob tal-immuntar. Pozizzjona
t-template sabiex it-toqob fit-template jallinjaw mat-toqgob tal-immuntar
originali. Immbaghad immarka I-postijiet ghat-toqob tal-immuntar tal-ispoiler.
Aghmel dan fuq iz-zewg nahat.

Pass 2
Ittaqgab togob mill-ghatu tat-trunk fil-postijiet immarkati.

Pass 3

Ipprepara I-immuntar tal-ispoiler mal-ghatu tat-trunk. Ipprepara I-parentesi
tal-immuntar tal-ispoiler. Applika kolla fug in-naha ta' taht tal-parentesi u
wahhal is-sigill.

Pass 4

Applika kolla anti-rotazzjoni mal-hjut tal-bolt. Pozizzjona |-parentesi
tal-immuntar tal-ispoiler fuqg I-immuntar tal-ispoiler u wahhalha. ll-viti
tal-immuntar ghandhom jigu ssikkati ghal torque ta' 8 Nm.

Pass 5

Poggi l-ispoiler mal-parentesi tal-immuntar tal-ispoiler. Nehhi I-film protettiv
mill- tejp b'zewg nahat fuq il-parentesi tal-immuntar tal-ispoiler. Imbaghad,
applika kolla kontra I-holog mal-hjut tal-viti li jzommu l-ispoiler mal-parentesi
u wahhalhom.

Pass 6

Poggi l-ispoiler ippreparat minflok I-ispoiler originali fuq I-ghatu tat-trunk.
Bl-uzu tal-viti tal-immuntar, wahhal il-muntatura tal-ispoiler, flimkien
mal-ispoiler, mal-ghatu tat-trunk. Applika kolla kontra I-holog mal-hjut tal-viti
tal-immuntar. Issikka dawn il-viti b'torque ta' 14 Nm.

Pass 7
Kun zgur li I-viti kollha huma ssikkati sew. Imbaghad, issikka I-viti
tal-immuntar fuq it-truf tal-muntatura tal-ispoiler. Maghmul.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructies: Carbon Fiber Achterspoiler voor Mercedes-Benz
AMG GT 63 C192

Voor montage

Bereid voor de montage alle spoileronderdelen, de montageset en het
benodigde gereedschap voor. Bereid de auto voor op de installatie. Wij
raden aan om dit met twee personen te doen. Verwijder de originele spoiler
van de achterklep.

Stap 1

Maak een boormal klaar voor de montagegaten. Plaats de mal zo dat de
gaten in de mal uitgelijnd zijn met de originele montagegaten. Markeer
vervolgens de locaties voor de spoilermontagegaten. Doe dit aan beide
zijden.

Stap 2
Boor doorlopende gaten door de kofferbakklep op de gemarkeerde
locaties.

Stap 3

Bereid de spoilerbevestiging voor op de kofferbakklep. Bereid de
spoilermontagebeugels voor. Breng lijm aan op de onderkant van de
beugels en plak de afdichting vast.

Stap 4

Breng antirotatielijmm aan op de schroefdraad van de bouten. Plaats de
spoilermontagebeugel op de spoilerbevestiging en zet deze vast. Draai de
montageschroeven vast met een koppel van 8 Nm.

Stap 5

Plaats de spoiler tegen de spoilerbevestigingsbeugels. Verwijder de
beschermfolie van de dubbelzijdige tape op de spoilerbevestigingsbeugels.
Breng vervolgens anti-loslatingslijm aan op de schroefdraad van de
schroeven waarmee de spoiler aan de beugels is bevestigd en zet deze
vast.

Stap 6

Plaats de voorbereide spoiler op de plaats van de originele spoiler op de
kofferklep. Bevestig de spoilerbevestiging, samen met de spoiler, met
behulp van de bevestigingsschroeven aan de kofferklep. Breng
anti-loslatingslijm aan op de schroefdraad van de bevestigingsschroeven.
Draai deze schroeven vast met een koppel van 14 Nm.

Stap 7

Zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven goed vastgedraaid zijn. Draai vervolgens de
bevestigingsschroeven aan de randen van de spoilerbevestiging vast.
Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Montageanleitung: Carbon-Heckspoiler fuir Mercedes-Benz AMG GT
63 C192

Vor der Montage

Bereiten Sie vor der Montage alle Spoilerkomponenten, den Montagesatz
und das bendédtigte Werkzeug vor. Bereiten Sie das Fahrzeug fur die
Montage vor. Wir empfehlen die Montage zu zweit. Entfernen Sie den
Originalspoiler von der Heckklappe.

Schritt 1

Bereiten Sie eine Bohrschablone fur die Befestigungslocher vor.
Positionieren Sie die Schablone so, dass die Locher in der Schablone mit
den Original-Befestigungsldchern Ubereinstimmen. Markieren Sie
anschlieBend die Positionen fur die Spoiler-Befestigungsldcher.
Wiederholen Sie dies auf beiden Seiten.

Schritt 2
Bohren Sie an den markierten Stellen Durchgangsldocher durch den
Kofferraumdeckel.

Schritt 3

Befestigen Sie die Spoilerhalterung am Kofferraumdeckel. Bereiten Sie die
Spoilerhalterungen vor. Tragen Sie Klebstoff auf die Unterseite der
Halterungen auf und befestigen Sie die Dichtung.

Schritt 4

Tragen Sie Verdrehsicherungskleber auf die Schraubengewinde auf.
Positionieren Sie die Spoilerhalterung auf der Spoilerhalterung und
befestigen Sie sie. Ziehen Sie die Befestigungsschrauben mit einem
Drehmoment von 8 Nm an.

Schritt 5

Platzieren Sie den Spoiler An den Spoilerhalterungen anbringen. Die
Schutzfolie vom doppelseitigen Klebeband an den Spoilerhalterungen
entfernen. AnschlieBend die Gewinde der Schrauben, mit denen der
Spoiler an den Halterungen befestigt ist, mit Anti-Ablose-Kleber
einstreichen und festziehen.

Schritt 6

Den vorbereiteten Spoiler anstelle des Originalspoilers auf dem
Kofferraumdeckel anbringen. Die Spoilerhalterung samt Spoiler mit den
Befestigungsschrauben am Kofferraumdeckel befestigen.
Anti-Ablose-Kleber auf die Gewinde der Befestigungsschrauben auftragen.
Die Schrauben mit einem Drehmoment von 14 Nm festziehen.

Schritt 7
Alle Schrauben fest anziehen. AnschlieBend die Befestigungsschrauben
an den Kanten der Spoilerhalterung festziehen. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugcoes de montagem: Spoiler traseiro em fibra de carbono para
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Antes da Montagem

Antes da montagem, prepare todos os componentes do spoiler, o kit de
montagem e as ferramentas necessarias. Prepare o carro para a
instalacao. Recomendamos a utilizacao de duas pessoas. Remova o
spoiler original da tampa traseira.

Passo 1

Prepare um molde para os furos de montagem. Coloque o gabarito de
forma a que os furos do gabarito fiquem alinhados com os furos de
montagem originais. Em seguida, marque os locais para os furos de
montagem do spoiler. Fagca-o em ambos os lados.

Passo 2
Faca furos passantes na tampa da bagageira nos locais marcados.

Passo 3

Prepare o suporte do spoiler na tampa da bagageira. Prepare os suportes
de montagem do spoiler. Aplique cola na parte inferior dos suportes e cole
O vedante.

Passo 4

Apligue adesivo antirrotacao nas roscas dos parafusos. Coloque o suporte
de montagem do spoiler no suporte do spoiler e fixe-o. Os parafusos de
montagem devem ser apertados com um binario de 8 Nm.

Passo 5

Coloque o spoiler contra Suportes de montagem do spoiler. Remova a
pelicula protetora da fita de dupla face dos suportes de montagem do
spoiler. Em seguida, apliue adesivo anti-afrouxamento nas roscas dos
parafusos que fixam o spoiler aos suportes e fixe-os.

Passo 6

Coloque o spoiler preparado no lugar do spoiler original na tampa da
bagageira. Utilizando os parafusos de montagem, fixe o suporte do spoiler,
juntamente com o spoiler, a tampa da bagageira. Apliue adesivo
antiafrouxamento nas roscas dos parafusos de montagem. Aperte estes
parafusos com um binario de 14 Nm.

Passo 7

Certifique-se de que todos os parafusos estao devidamente apertados.
Em seguida, aperte os parafusos de montagem nas extremidades do
suporte do spoiler. Pronto.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de asamblare: Eleron spate din fibra de carbon pentru
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Inainte de asamblare

Inainte de asamblare, pregatiti toate componentele eleronului, kitul de
montare si uneltele necesare. Pregatiti masina pentru instalare.
Recomandam utilizarea a doua persoane. Scoateti eleronul original de pe
hayon.

Pasul 1

Pregatiti un sablon de gaurire pentru gaurile de montare. Pozitionati
sablonul astfel incat gaurile din sablon sa se alinieze cu gaurile de montare
originale. Apoi marcati locatiile pentru gaurile de montare ale eleronului.
Faceti acest lucru pe ambele parti.

Pasul 2
Gauriti gauri strapunse prin capacul portbagajului in locatiile marcate.

Pasul 3

Pregatiti suportul eleronului pe capacul portbagajului. Pregatiti suporturile
de montare ale eleronului. Aplicati lipici pe partea inferioara a suporturilor si
lipiti garnitura.

Pasul 4

Aplicati adeziv anti-rotatie pe filetul suruburilor. Pozitionati suportul de
montare al eleronului pe suportul eleronului si fixati-l. Suruburile de montare
trebuie stranse la un cuplu de 8 Nm.

Pasul 5

Asezati eleronul pe suporturile de montare ale eleronului. indepartati folia
de protectie de pe... Lipiti banda dublu adeziva pe suporturile de montare
ale spoilerului. Apoi, aplicati adeziv anti-slabire pe filetul suruburilor care
fixeaza spoilerul de suporturi si fixati-le.

Pasul 6

Asezati spoilerul pregatit in locul spoilerului original pe capacul
portbagajului. Folosind suruburile de montare, fixati suportul spoilerului,
Tmpreuna cu spoilerul, pe capacul portbagajului. Aplicati adeziv anti-slabire
pe filetul suruburilor de montare. Strangeti aceste suruburi la un cuplu de
14 Nm.

Pasul 7
Asigurati-va ca toate suruburile sunt stranse corect. Apoi, strangeti
suruburile de montare de pe marginile suportului spoilerului. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Montazny navod: Zadny spojler z uhlikovych viakien pre
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Pred montazou

Pred montazou si pripravte vsSetky komponenty spojlera, montaznu sadu a
potrebné nastroje. Pripravte auto na montaz. Odporu¢ame pouzit dvoch
ludi. Odstrante pb6vodny spojler z dveri batozinového priestoru.

Krok 1

Pripravte si Sablonu na vitanie montaznych otvorov. Umiestnite Sablonu
tak, aby sa otvory v Sablone zarovnali s pévodnymi montaznymi otvormi.
Potom oznacte miesta pre montazne otvory spojlera. Urobte to na oboch
stranach.

Krok 2
Vftajte priechodné otvory cez veko batozinového priestoru na oznac¢enych
miestach.

Krok 3

Pripravte si drziak spojlera na veko batozinového priestoru. Pripravte si
montazne konzoly spojlera. Naneste lepidlo na spodnu stranu konzol a
prilepte tesnenie.

Krok 4

Naneste lepidlo proti otac¢aniu na zavity skrutiek. Umiestnite montaznu
konzolu spojlera na drziak spojlera a zaistite ju. Montazne skrutky by mali
byt utiahnuté krdtiacim momentom 8 Nm.

Krok 5

Prilozte spojler k montaznym konzolam spojlera. Odstrante ochrannu foliu
z Nalepte obojstrannu pasku na montazne konzoly spojlera. Potom
naneste lepidlo proti uvolneniu na zavity skrutiek, ktoré upevnuju spojler k
konzolam, a zaistite ich.

Krok 6

Umiestnite pripraveny spojler na miesto pévodného spojlera na veku kufra.
Pomocou montaznych skrutiek pripevnite drziak spojlera spolu so
spojlerom k veku kufra. Naneste lepidlo proti uvolneniu na zavity
montaznych skrutiek. Utiahnite tieto skrutky krdtiacim momentom 14 Nm.

Krok 7
Uistite sa, ze vSetky skrutky su spravne utiahnuté. Potom utiahnite
montazne skrutky na okrajoch drziaka spojlera. Hotovo.



(S1) Slovenski
Navodila za montazo: Zadnji spojler iz karbonskih viaken za
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Pred montazo

Pred montazo pripravite vse komponente spojlerja, komplet za montazo in
potrebno orodje. Pripravite avto za montazo. Priporo¢amo uporabo dveh
oseb. Odstranite originalni spojler z vrat prtljaznika.

1. korak

Pripravite $ablono za vrtanje lukenj za montaZo. Sablono namestite tako,
da se luknje v Sabloni poravnajo z originalnimi luknjami za montazo. Nato
oznacite mesta za luknje za montazo spojlerja. To storite na obeh straneh.

2. korak
Skozi pokrov prtljaZnika izvrtajte skoznje luknje na oznac¢enih mestih.

3. korak

Pripravite nosilec spojlerja na pokrov prtljaznika. Pripravite nosilce za
montazo spojlerja. Nanesite lepilo na spodnjo stran nosilcev in prilepite
tesnilo.

4, korak

Na navoje vijakov nanesite lepilo proti vrtenju. Nosilec spojlerja namestite
na nosilec spojlerja in ga pritrdite. Pritrdilne vijake je treba priviti z navorom
8 Nm.

5. korak

Spojler namestite ob nosilce za montazo spojlerja. Odstranite zasc¢itno
folijo z Na nosilce spojlerja nalepite dvostranski lepilni trak. Nato na navoje
vijakoy, s katerimi je spojler pritrjen na nosilce, nanesite lepilo proti rahljanju
in jih pritrdite.

6. korak

Pripravljen spojler namestite na mesto originalnega spojlerja na pokrovu
prtliaznika. Z pritrdilnimi vijaki pritrdite nosilec spojlerja skupaj s spojleriem
na pokrov prtljaznika. Na navoje pritrdilnih vijakov nanesite lepilo proti
rahljanju. Privijte te vijake z navorom 14 Nm.

7. korak
PrepriCajte se, da so vsi vijaki pravilno priviti. Nato privijte pritrdilne vijake na
robovih nosilca spojlerja. Kon¢ano.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisning: Bakspoiler i kolfiber for Mercedes-Benz AMG
GT 63 C192

Foére montering

Foére montering, forbered alla spoilerkomponenter, monteringssatsen och
nédvandiga verktyg. Forbered bilen for montering. Vi rekommenderar att
du ar tva personer. Ta bort originalspoilern fran bakluckan.

Steg 1

Forbered en borrmall for monteringshal. Placera mallen sa att halen i
mallen ar i linje med de ursprungliga monteringshalen. Markera sedan
platserna for spoilerns monteringshal. Gor detta pa bada sidor.

Steg 2
Borra genomgaende hal genom bagageluckan pa de markerade platserna.

Steg 3

Forbered spoilerfastet pa bagageluckan. Forbered spoilerns
monteringsfasten. Applicera lim pa undersidan av fastena och fast
tatningen.

Steg 4

Applicera rotationsskyddande lim pa bultgangorna. Placera spoilerns
monteringsfaste pa spoilerfastet och fast det. Monteringsskruvarna ska
dras at med ett vridmoment pa 8 Nm.

Steg 5

Placera spoilern mot spoilerns monteringsfasten. Ta bort skyddsfilmen fran
Dubbelhaftande tejp pa spoilerns monteringsfasten. Applicera sedan
antilossningslim pa gangorna pa skruvarna som haller fast spoilern vid
fastena och fast dem.

Steg 6

Placera den forberedda spoilern istallet for den ursprungliga spoilern pa
bagageluckan. Anvand monteringsskruvarna for att fasta spoilerfastet,
tilsammans med spoilern, pa bagageluckan. Applicera antilossningslim pa
gangorna pa monteringsskruvarna. Dra at dessa skruvar med ett
vridmoment pa 14 Nm.

Steg 7
Se till att alla skruvar ar ordentligt atdragna. Dra sedan at
monteringsskruvarna pa kanterna av spoilerfastet. Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Osszeszerelési utmutato: Karbon hatso spoiler Mercedes-Benz AMG
GT 63 C192-hoz

Osszeszerelés el6tt

Osszeszerelés el6tt készitse eld az dsszes spoiler alkatrészt, a
rogzitbkészletet és a szukséges szerszamokat. Készitse el az autot a
beszerelésre. Két ember hasznalatat javasoljuk. Tavolitsa el az eredeti
spoilert a csomagtérajtorol.

1. |épés

Készitsen eld egy furosablont a rogzitéfuratokhoz. Helyezze el a sablont
ugy, hogy a sablon furatai egy vonalban legyenek az eredeti
rogzitéfuratokkal. Ezutan jeldlje meg a spoiler rogzitéfuratainak helyét. Ezt
mindkét oldalon tegye meg.

2. lépés
Furjon atmend furatokat a csomagtarto fedelén a megjeldlt helyeken.

3. lépés

Készitse eld a spoiler tartot a csomagtarto fedélre. Készitse eld a spoiler
rogzitbkonzolokat. Vigyen fel ragasztot a konzolok alsé oldalara, és
ragassza fel a tomitést.

4, |épés

Vigyen fel elfordulasgatld ragasztot a csavarok menetére. Helyezze a
spoiler rogzitékonzolt a spoiler tartora, és rogzitse. A rogzitécsavarokat 8
Nm nyomatékkal kell meghuzni.

5. |Iépés

Helyezze a spoilert a spoiler rogzitékonzolokra. Tavolitsa el a véeddéfoliat a
kétoldalas ragasztoszalagrol. a spoiler rogzitékonzolokon. Ezutan vigyen fel
kilazulasgatlo ragasztot a spoilert a konzolokhoz rogzité csavarok
menetére, és rogzitse Sket.

6. |Iépés

Helyezze az elb6készitett spoilert az eredeti spoiler helyére a csomagtarto
fedelén. A rogzitécsavarok segitségével rogzitse a spoilertartot a spoilerrel
egyutt a csomagtarto fedeléhez. Vigyen fel kilazulasgatlo ragasztot a
rogzitbcsavarok menetére. Huzza meg ezeket a csavarokat 14 Nm
nyomatékkal.

7. 1épés
Gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy minden csavar megfeleléen meg van hdzva.
Ezutan hdzza meg a rogzitécsavarokat a spoilertartd szélein. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni di montaggio: Spoiler posteriore in fibra di carbonio per
Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 63 C192

Prima del montaggio

Prima del montaggio, preparare tutti i componenti dello spoiler, il kit di
montaggio e gli attrezzi necessari. Preparare l'auto per linstallazione. Si
consiglia di lavorare in due persone. Rimuovere lo spoiler originale dal
portellone posteriore.

Fase 1

Preparare una dima di foratura per i fori di montaggio. Posizionare la dima
in modo che i fori sulla dima siano allineati con i fori di montaggio originali.
Quindi segnare le posizioni per i fori di montaggio dello spoiler. Eseguire
questa operazione su entrambi i lati.

Fase 2
Forare i fori passanti attraverso il cofano del bagagliaio nei punti
contrassegnati.

Fase 3

Preparare il supporto dello spoiler al cofano del bagagliaio. Preparare le
staffe di montaggio dello spoiler. Applicare la colla sul lato inferiore delle
staffe e incollare la guarnizione.

Fase 4

Applicare lI'adesivo antirotazione alle filettature dei bulloni. Posizionare la
staffa di montaggio dello spoiler sul supporto dello spoiler e fissarla. Le viti
di montaggio devono essere serrate con una coppia di 8 Nm.

Fase 5

Posizionare lo spoiler contro il supporto dello spoiler Staffe. Rimuovere la
pellicola protettiva dal nastro biadesivo sulle staffe di montaggio dello
spoiler. Quindi, applicare un adesivo antiallentamento alle filettature delle
viti che fissano lo spoiler alle staffe e fissarle.

Fase 6

Posizionare lo spoiler preparato al posto dello spoiler originale sul cofano
del bagagliaio. Utilizzando le viti di montaggio, fissare il supporto dello
spoiler, insieme allo spoiler stesso, al cofano del bagagliaio. Applicare un
adesivo antiallentamento alle filettature delle viti di montaggio. Serrare
queste viti con una coppia di serraggio di 14 Nm.

Fase 7
Assicurarsi che tutte le viti siano serrate correttamente. Quindi, serrare le
viti di montaggio sui bordi del supporto dello spoiler. Fatto.



